
 
 
Specialty Item – Ingredient Guide: 
 
 
Grilled Cheese Pretzel: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Wheat flour, water. 
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, 
sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color). 
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid 
(preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, 
yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor. 
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Jalapeno Cheese Pretzel: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Wheat flour, water, Jalapeño Sliced. 
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, 
sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color). 
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid 
(preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, 
yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor. 
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Pepperoni Four Cheese Calzone: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough:  Flour (wheat flour, and 2% or less of niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid and 
enzymes), Water, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (salt, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, 
wheat flour, mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), Yeast (yeast, starch, 1% or less of sorbitan 
monostearate by weight, and may contain ascorbic acid).    
Filling: Pepperoni (pork, beef, salt, contains 2% or less of water, dextrose, natural spices, oleoresin of 
paprika, lactic acid starter culture, garlic powder, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid), Provolone Cheese    
(pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurized, part skim milk, cultures, salt, 
enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (whey, whole milk, cream, vinegar, and xanthan gum, locust bean gum, guar 
gum, [stabilizers]), Romano Cheese (grated imported romano cheese [aged over 8 months] produced 
from sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Soybean Oil, Black Pepper.   
Topping Mix: Romano Cheese (grated imported romano cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from 
sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Parsley, Oregano, Bread Crumbs (bleached flour, water, 
partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed and/or canola], salt, yeast, contains 2% or less 
of the following: sugar, dextrose), Cornmeal (niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid). 
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Philly Cheesesteak Calzone: 
 
INGREDIENTS: DOUGH: Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, and 2% or less of niacin, iron, thiamin 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid and enzymes), Water, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (salt, partially 
hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, wheat flour, mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), Yeast 
(yeast, starch, 1% or less of sorbitan monostearate by weight, and may contain ascorbic acid). FILLING: 
Steak and Peppers (seasoned beef and modified corn starch product [beef, water, modified corn starch, 
salt, dextrose, sodium phosphate, autolyzed yeast, and hydrolyzed corn protein], onions, green peppers, 
seasoning [salt, sugar, dextrose, modified corn starch, tomato powder, caramel color, onion, garlic, 
natural flavors, silicon dioxide, lemon powder {lemon juice, maltodextrin}, citric acid]), Provolone Cheese 
(pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes).  TOPPING MIX: Romano Cheese (grated imported romano 
cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Bread Crumbs 
(bleached flour, water, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed and/or canola], salt, 
yeast, contains 2% or less of the following: sugar, dextrose), Parsley, Oregano. 



 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk and Soy. 
 
 
Southwest Queso: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Flat Bread:  Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, and 2% or less Honey, Sugar, Oat Fiber, Salt, Yeast, Guar 
Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), L-cysteine, Dextrose, and 
Enzymes. 
Chicken Strips:  Boneless Chicken Meat, Water, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated 
Onion), Modified Corn Starch, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt. 
Cheese Blend:  Pasteurized Milk, Jalapeno Peppers, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Potato 
Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
Cheese Sauce:  Water, Cheddar and Other Natural Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto 
Color), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Whey, Maltodextrin, Red Bell Peppers, Sodium Phosphate, 
Corn Syrup Solids, and 2% or less Jalapeno Peppers, Green Bell Peppers, Salt, Lactic Acid, Dry Buttermilk, 
Tomato Powder, Spice and Spice Extractive, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural and Artificial Flavors, 
Distilled Monoglycerides, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium 
Alginate, Methylcellulose Gum, Natural Extractives of Chili Peppers, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Apo-
Carotenal Color, Sorbic Acid (to preserve freshness), Xanthan Gum. 
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Cinnamon Rolls: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  White flour, water, brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening, granulated sugar, cream 
cheese, yeast, frozen egg white, milk ingredients, dextrose, cinnamon, whey powder, baking powder, salt, 
soya flour, malt flour, sodium stearoyl-lactylate, mono and diglycerides, spices, natural and artificial 
flavors.  
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  May contain traces of nuts, sulphites, and eggs. 
 

 


